

Contract Amendment: LCP00001.1

This Amendment ("Amendment")	to contract number	LCP00001 ("Agreement")	executed on April 21, 2022 (, is
made and entered into on this	_day of	_, 2025, by and between	Laredo College ("Client") an	ıd
TeamDynamix Solutions LLC ("Tea	mDynamix").			

The purpose of this Amendment is to provide Client with additional Professional Services (as defined herein) upon the terms and conditions contained in this Amendment, modify the TeamDynamix application license counts as shown in Table 1.1 below, and to extend the Term of the Agreement by 36 months, through April 20, 2030. Table 1.1 outlines the license increases. Table 1.2 outlines the license increases, adjusted license counts and total amounts due for years 5, 6, 7, and 8.

The parties hereby agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The overall license counts will be adjusted to the totals reflected in Table 1.1.
- 2. The license counts in Table 1.2 reflect the new license counts as of this amendment. The client will be invoiced on the dates agreed upon in the agreement in the amounts reflected in Table 1.2.
- 3. The revised Add-On Licensing Costs are reflected in Table 1.3.
- 4. The following language is added to the Agreement as Section 33 as follows:
 - "33. Value-Added Services. TeamDynamix shall provide Value-Added Services to Client upon the terms and conditions of this Section and Exhibit C. "Value-Added Services" means all forms of consulting, training, education, implementation, custom modification and configuration, and other services provided by TeamDynamix, excluding hosting services, purchased on a recurring basis as set forth in this Section 33.
 - i. Hourly Services. Client is purchasing from TeamDynamix a package of 20 hours of Value-Added Services per annual year of the Term. Client shall pay TeamDynamix an annual fee of \$5,125.00 as consideration for the purchased hours of Value-Added Services (the "Value-Added Services Fee"). Unused hours of Value-Added Services shall expire at the end of each year.
 - ii. **Payment.** The Value-Added Services Fee shall be invoiced by TeamDynamix and paid by Client in accordance with the payment schedule applicable to the Applications under this Agreement.
 - iii. **Travel.** For any on-site Value-Added Services, Client will reimburse TeamDynamix for all in accordance with **Exhibit C**.
- 5. The hours per term period are as follows and primary contact are reflected below.

Term Dates -

Term Date	Hours
(04/21/2025) – (04/20/2026)	20 hours
(04/21/2026) – (04/20/2027)	20 hours
(04/21/2027) – (04/20/2028)	20 hours

(04/21/2028) – (04/20/2029)	20 hours					
(04/21/2029) – (04/20/2030)	20 hours					

Primary Contact -

Name:	Email:	Phone:
-------	--------	--------

6. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Table 1.1 – Amount Due Upon Invoicing For This Amendment

1	Beginning License	Adjusted License	Variance		liana Cart	В	Value Year 4 (04/21/2025 -	A	Adjusted Contract Value Year 4 (04/21/2025 -	Mariana *
Item	Counts	Count	Variance		License Cost		04/20/2026)		04/20/2026)	Variance*
Universal User	30	40	10	\$	476.02	\$	14,280.60	\$	19,040.80	\$ 4,760.20
Value Added Services (20 Hours/Year)	0	1	1	Ś	5,125.00	\$	-	\$	5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00
(20 Hours) Tear)	U	\$	14,280.60	\$	24,165.80	\$ 9,885.20				

^{**}OMNIA/NCPA pricing is based on the Software and SaaS Solutions RFP#39-20 agreement #01-121 executed on 12/8/2020.

Table 1.2 - New License Counts to be invoiced for Years 5, 6, 7, and 8

ltem	License Count	Adjusted Contract Value Year 5 (04/21/2026 - 04/20/2027)		Adjusted Contract Value Year 6 (04/21/2027 - 04/20/2028)			djusted Contract Value Year 7 (04/21/2028 - 04/20/2029)	Adjusted Contract Value Year 8 (04/21/2029 - 04/20/2030)			Grand Total
Universal User	40	\$	19,612.02	\$	20,788.74	\$	22,036.06	\$	23,358.22	\$	104,835.84
Value Added Services											
	_			_				_		_	
(20 Hours/Year)	1	Ş	5,125.00	Ş	5,125.00	Ş	5,125.00	\$	5,125.00	Ş	25,625.00
Total Cont	ract Value	\$	24,737.02	\$	25,913.74	\$	27,161.06	\$	28,483.22	\$	130,460.84

^{**}OMNIA/NCPA pricing is based on the Software and SaaS Solutions RFP#39-20 agreement #01-121 executed on 12/8/2020.

Table 1.3 – Add-On Licensing

Add-On										
Item	License	Cost Year 4	Lice	ense Cost Year 5	ı	License Cost Year 6	Lic	cense Cost Year 7	Lie	cense Cost Year 8
Block of 10	\$	4,760.20	\$	4,903.00	\$	5,197.20	\$	5,509.00	\$	5,839.50
Block of 25	\$	11,900.50	\$	12,257.50	\$	12,993.00	\$	13,772.50	\$	14,598.75
Block of 50	\$	23,801.00	\$	24,515.00	\$	25,986.00	\$	27,545.00	\$	29,197.50

^{***}Continued on next page

APPROVED: Laredo College	APPROVED: TeamDynamix Solutions LLC
Signature	Signature
Name	Name
Title	Title

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, on the date and year first

above written.

Date